
EN: PETSTEAM – USER MANUAL 

Please thoroughly read and understand this manual before attempting to operate or install the 

product. 

Product Specifications:  

• Name: PETSTEAM  

• Product Size: Approximately 77x125x60mm  

• Material: ABS, silicone, metal  

• Type: Pet grooming and cleaning equipment  

• Applicable Object: Pets  

• Battery Capacity: 150mAh  

• Charging Time: Approximately half an hour  

• Charging Voltage: 5V/1A  

• Reservoir Capacity: 20ml 

Product Overview: 

 

1. Spray Outlet 

2. Threaded Design 

3. Filling Port 

4. Power Switch 

 

Basic Safety Instructions: 

 

1. The charging time is approximately 1 hour, and the device can be used for about half an hour. 

2. The device automatically powers off every 5 minutes; you will need to turn on the switch 

again. 

3. To ensure safe and efficient charging, please use a 5V/1A power supply. 

 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR RECYCLING AND DISPOSAL: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

This label means that the product cannot be disposed of as other household waste throughout the EU. To 

prevent potential damage to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal. Recycle 

responsibly to promote the sustainable use of material resources. If you want to return a used device, use the 

drop-off and collection system, or contact the retailer from whom you bought the product. The retailer can 

accept the product for environmentally safe recycling. 

A declaration by the manufacturer that the product complies with the requirements of the applicable EU 

Directives. 

 



SI: PETSTEAM - UPORABNIŠKI PRIROČNIK 

Preden poskušate upravljati ali namestiti izdelek, natančno preberite in razumite ta priročnik. 

Specifikacije izdelka:  

-Ime: PETSTEAM 

-Velikost izdelka: Približno 77x125x60mm 

-Material: Material: ABS, silikon, kovina 

-Vrsta: Za nego in čiščenje hišnih ljubljenčkov 

-Uporaben predmet: Za uporabo: hišni ljubljenčki 

-Zmogljivost baterije: 150 mAh 

-Čas polnjenja: približno pol ure 

-Napetost polnjenja: 5V/1A 

-Zmogljivost rezervoarja: 20 ml 

 

Pregled izdelka: 

 

1. Izhod za razprševanje 

2. Zasnova z navojem 

3. Priključek za polnjenje 

4. Stikalo za napajanje 

  

Osnovna varnostna navodila: 

  

1. Čas polnjenja je približno 1 ura, napravo pa lahko uporabljate približno pol ure. 

2. Naprava se samodejno izklopi vsakih 5 minut; stikalo boste morali ponovno vklopiti. 

3. Za zagotovitev varnega in učinkovitega polnjenja uporabljajte napajalnik 5 V/1 A. 

 

NAVODILA ZA RECIKLIRANJE IN ODLAGANJE: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

Ta oznaka pomeni, da izdelka ni dovoljeno odvreči med gospodinjske odpadke po vsej EU. Da bi preprečili 

potencialno škodo okolju ali človeškemu zdravju zaradi nekontroliranega odlaganja odpadkov. Reciklirajte 

odgovorno za spodbujanje trajnostne rabe materialnih virov. Če želite vrniti uporabljen izdelek, uporabite 

sistem za oddajo in zbiranje, ali pa stopite v stik z trgovcem, pri katerem ste izdelek kupili. Trgovina lahko 

sprejme izdelek za okolju prijazno recikliranje. 

Izjava proizvajalca, da izdelek izpolnjuje zahteve ustreznih direktiv EU. 

 



HR: PETSTEAM – UPUTE ZA KORISNIKA 

Molimo pažljivo pročitajte i razumijte ovaj priručnik prije nego što pokušate upravljati ili instalirati 

proizvod. 

Specifikacije proizvoda: 

• Naziv: PETSTEAM 

• Veličina proizvoda: Približno 77x125x60mm 

• Materijal: ABS, silikon, metal 

• Vrsta: Oprema za njegu i čišćenje kućnih ljubimaca 

• Primjenjivi objekt: Kućni ljubimci 

• Kapacitet baterije: 150mAh 

• Vrijeme punjenja: Približno pola sata 

• Napon punjenja: 5V/1A 

• Kapacitet spremnika: 20ml 

Pregled proizvoda: 

 

1. Ispust raspršivača 

2. Navojni dizajn 

3. Ulaz za punjenje 

4. Prekidač za napajanje 

Osnovne sigurnosne upute: 

1. Vrijeme punjenja je približno 1 sat, a uređaj se može koristiti oko pola sata. 

2. Uređaj se automatski isključuje svakih 5 minuta; potrebno je ponovno uključiti prekidač. 

3. Kako biste osigurali sigurno i učinkovito punjenje, koristite napajanje od 5V/1A. 

 

UPUTE ZA RECIKLAŽU I ODLAGANJE: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Ova oznaka znači da se proizvod ne smije odbaciti kao ostatak kućanstva u cijeloj EU. Kako biste spriječili 

moguću štetu okolišu ili ljudskom zdravlju od nekontroliranog odlaganja otpada. Reciklirajte odgovorno kako 

biste potaknuli održivu uporabu materijalnih resursa. Ako želite vratiti korišteni uređaj, koristite sustav za 

predaju i prikupljanje, ili kontaktirajte prodavača od kojeg ste kupili proizvod. Prodavač može prihvatiti proizvod 

za ekološki sigurno recikliranje. 

Izjava proizvođača da proizvod zadovoljava zahtjeve odgovarajućih direktiva EU. 

 



IT: PETSTEAM - MANUALE D'USO 

Leggere attentamente e comprendere questo manuale prima di tentare di utilizzare o installare il 

prodotto. 

Specifiche del prodotto:  

-Nome: PETSTEAM 

-Dimensioni del prodotto: Circa 77x125x60mm 

-Materiale: ABS, silicone, metallo 

-Tipo: Attrezzatura per la pulizia e la toelettatura degli animali domestici 

-Oggetto applicabile: Animali domestici 

-Capacità della batteria: 150mAh 

-Tempo di ricarica: circa mezz'ora 

-Tensione di ricarica: 5V/1A 

-Capacità del serbatoio: 20ml 

 

Panoramica del prodotto: 

 

1. Uscita spray 

2. Design filettato 

3. Porta di riempimento 

4. Interruttore di alimentazione 

  

Istruzioni di base per la sicurezza: 

  

1. Il tempo di ricarica è di circa 1 ora e il dispositivo può essere utilizzato per circa mezz'ora. 

2. Il dispositivo si spegne automaticamente ogni 5 minuti; è necessario riaccendere 

l'interruttore. 

3. Per garantire una ricarica sicura ed efficiente, utilizzare un alimentatore da 5V/1A. 

 

ISTRUZIONI PER IL RICICLAGGIO E LO SMALTIMENTO: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Questa etichetta indica che il prodotto non può essere smaltito come altri rifiuti domestici in tutta l'Unione 

Europea. Per prevenire possibili danni all'ambiente o alla salute umana derivanti da uno smaltimento non 

controllato dei rifiuti. Ricicla responsabilmente per promuovere l'uso sostenibile delle risorse materiali. Se 

desideri restituire un dispositivo usato, utilizza il sistema di raccolta o contatta il rivenditore presso il quale hai 

acquistato il prodotto. Il rivenditore può accettare il prodotto per un riciclaggio ecologicamente sicuro. 

Una dichiarazione del produttore che attesta che il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti delle direttive dell'UE 

applicabili. 



DE/AT: PETSTEAM - BENUTZERHANDBUCH 

Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie versuchen, das Produkt zu bedienen oder 

zu installieren. 

Produktspezifikationen:  

-Name: PETSTEAM 

-Produktgröße: Ungefähr 77x125x60mm 

-Material: ABS, Silikon, Metall 

-Art: Pflege- und Reinigungsgeräte für Haustiere 

-Anwendbares Objekt: Haustiere 

-Batteriekapazität: 150mAh 

-Aufladezeit: Ungefähr eine halbe Stunde 

-Aufladespannung: 5V/1A 

-Fassungsvermögen des Reservoirs: 20ml 

 

Produktübersicht: 

 

 
1. Sprühauslass 

2. Design mit Gewinde 

3. Einfüllöffnung 

4. Netzschalter 

  

Grundlegende Sicherheitshinweise: 

  

1. Die Ladezeit beträgt etwa 1 Stunde, und das Gerät kann etwa eine halbe Stunde lang 

verwendet werden. 

2. Das Gerät schaltet sich alle 5 Minuten automatisch ab; Sie müssen den Schalter wieder 

einschalten. 

3. Um ein sicheres und effizientes Aufladen zu gewährleisten, verwenden Sie bitte ein 5V/1A-

Netzteil. 

ANLEITUNGEN ZUR RECYCLING UND ENTSORGUNG: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Dieses Label bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht wie üblicher Haushaltsmüll in der gesamten EU entsorgt werden 

darf. Um mögliche Schäden an der Umwelt oder der menschlichen Gesundheit durch unkontrollierte 

Abfallentsorgung zu verhindern. Recyceln Sie verantwortungsbewusst, um die nachhaltige Nutzung von 

Materialressourcen zu fördern. Wenn Sie ein gebrauchtes Gerät zurückgeben möchten, verwenden Sie das 

Abgabesystem oder wenden Sie sich an den Händler, bei dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. Der Händler kann 

das Produkt umweltfreundlich recyceln. 

Eine Erklärung des Herstellers, dass das Produkt den Anforderungen der geltenden EU-Richtlinien entspricht. 

 



ES: PETSTEAM - MANUAL DEL USUARIO 

Lea detenidamente y comprenda este manual antes de intentar utilizar o instalar el producto. 

Especificaciones del producto:  

-Nombre: PETSTEAM 

-Tamaño del producto: Aproximadamente 77x125x60mm 

-Material: ABS, silicona, metal 

-Tipo: Equipo de aseo y limpieza para mascotas 

-Objeto aplicable: Mascotas 

-Capacidad de la batería: 150mAh 

-Tiempo de carga: Aproximadamente media hora 

-Voltaje de carga: 5V/1A 

-Capacidad del depósito: 20ml 

 

Resumen del producto: 

 

 
1. Salida de pulverización 

2. Diseño roscado 

3. Puerto de llenado 

4. Interruptor de encendido 

  

Instrucciones básicas de seguridad: 

  

1. El tiempo de carga es de aproximadamente 1 hora, y el aparato puede utilizarse durante 

media hora. 

2. El dispositivo se apaga automáticamente cada 5 minutos; tendrá que volver a encender el 

interruptor. 

3. Para garantizar una carga segura y eficaz, utilice una fuente de alimentación de 5 V/1 A. 
 

INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL RECICLAJE Y LA ELIMINACIÓN: 

 

 
 

 

 

Esta etiqueta significa que el producto no puede eliminarse como otros residuos domésticos en toda la UE. Para 

evitar posibles daños al medio ambiente o a la salud humana derivados de la eliminación incontrolada de 

residuos. Recicle de forma responsable para promover el uso sostenible de los recursos materiales. Si desea 

devolver un aparato usado, utilice el sistema de entrega y recogida o póngase en contacto con el minorista al 

que compró el producto. El minorista puede aceptar el producto para reciclarlo de forma segura para el medio 

ambiente. 

Una declaración del fabricante de que el producto cumple los requisitos de las Directivas de la UE aplicables. 

 



PT: PETSTEAM - MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR 

Leia atentamente e compreenda este manual antes de tentar utilizar ou instalar o produto. 

Especificações do produto:  

-Nome: PETSTEAM 

-Tamanho do produto: Aproximadamente 77x125x60mm 

-Material: ABS, silicone, metal 

-Tipo: Equipamento de limpeza e higiene para animais de estimação 

-Objeto aplicável: Animais de estimação 

-Capacidade da bateria: 150mAh 

-Tempo de carregamento: Aproximadamente meia hora 

-Tensão de carregamento: 5V/1A 

-Capacidade do reservatório: 20ml 

 

Visão geral do produto: 

 

1. Saída de spray 

2. Design com rosca 

3. Porta de enchimento 

4. Interruptor de alimentação 

  

Instruções básicas de segurança: 

  

1. O tempo de carregamento é de aproximadamente 1 hora, e o aparelho pode ser utilizado 

durante cerca de meia hora. 

2. O aparelho desliga-se automaticamente a cada 5 minutos; é necessário ligar novamente o 

interrutor. 

3. Para garantir um carregamento seguro e eficiente, utilize uma fonte de alimentação de 

5V/1A. 

 

INSTRUÇÕES PARA RECICLAGEM E ELIMINAÇÃO: 

 

 
 

 

 

Este rótulo significa que o produto não pode ser eliminado como outro lixo doméstico em toda a UE. Para evitar 

potenciais danos para o ambiente ou para a saúde humana decorrentes da eliminação não controlada de 

resíduos. Recicle de forma responsável para promover a utilização sustentável dos recursos materiais. Se quiser 

devolver um aparelho usado, utilize o sistema de entrega e recolha ou contacte o retalhista a quem comprou o 

produto. O retalhista pode aceitar o produto para reciclagem ambientalmente segura. 

Uma declaração do fabricante de que o produto está em conformidade com os requisitos das directivas da UE 

aplicáveis. 

 



FR : PETSTEAM - MANUEL D'UTILISATION 

Veuillez lire attentivement et comprendre ce manuel avant d'essayer d'utiliser ou d'installer le 

produit. 

Spécifications du produit :  

-Nom : PETSTEAM 

-Taille du produit : Environ 77x125x60mm 

-Matériau : ABS, silicone, métal 

-Type : Matériel de nettoyage et de toilettage pour animaux de compagnie 

-Objet applicable : Animaux de compagnie 

-Capacité de la batterie : 150mAh 

-Temps de charge : Environ une demi-heure 

-Tension de charge : 5V/1A 

-Capacité du réservoir : 20ml 

 

Aperçu du produit : 

 

1. Sortie de pulvérisation 

2. Conception filetée 

3. Port de remplissage 

4. Interrupteur d'alimentation 

  

Instructions de sécurité de base : 

  

1. Le temps de charge est d'environ 1 heure, et l'appareil peut être utilisé pendant environ une 

demi-heure. 

2. L'appareil s'éteint automatiquement toutes les 5 minutes ; vous devez donc rallumer 

l'interrupteur. 

3. Pour garantir une charge sûre et efficace, veuillez utiliser un bloc d'alimentation de 5V/1A. 

INSTRUCTIONS POUR LE RECYCLAGE ET LA MISE AU REBUT : 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Ce label signifie que le produit ne peut pas être éliminé avec les autres déchets ménagers dans l'UE. Afin 

d'éviter tout dommage potentiel à l'environnement ou à la santé humaine dû à une élimination incontrôlée des 

déchets, il convient de recycler le produit de manière responsable afin de promouvoir le développement 

durable. Recyclez de manière responsable afin de promouvoir l'utilisation durable des ressources matérielles. Si 

vous souhaitez retourner un appareil usagé, utilisez le système de dépôt et de collecte ou contactez le détaillant 

chez qui vous avez acheté le produit. Le détaillant peut accepter le produit en vue d'un recyclage respectueux 

de l'environnement. 

Une déclaration du fabricant attestant que le produit est conforme aux exigences des directives européennes 

applicables. 

 



NL: PETSTEAM - GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING 

Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig door en zorg dat u deze begrijpt voordat u het product bedient of 

installeert. 

Productspecificaties:  

-Naam: PETSTEAM 

-Productgrootte: Ongeveer 77x125x60mm 

-Materiaal: ABS, siliconen, metaal 

-Type: Verzorgings- en reinigingsmateriaal voor huisdieren 

-Toepasselijk voorwerp: Huisdieren 

-Capaciteit batterij: 150mAh 

-Oplaadtijd: Ongeveer een half uur 

-Oplaadspanning: 5V/1A 

-Reservoir Capaciteit: 20ml 

 

Productoverzicht: 

 

1. Sproei-uitlaat 

2. Ontwerp met schroefdraad 

3. Vulopening 

4. Aan/uit-schakelaar 

  

Basisveiligheidsinstructies: 

  

1. De oplaadtijd is ongeveer 1 uur en het apparaat kan ongeveer een half uur gebruikt worden. 

2. Het apparaat wordt om de 5 minuten automatisch uitgeschakeld; je moet de schakelaar 

opnieuw aanzetten. 

3. Om het apparaat veilig en efficiënt op te laden, moet je een voeding van 5V/1A gebruiken. 

 

INSTRUCTIES VOOR RECYCLING EN VERWIJDERING: 

 

 
 

 

 

Dit label betekent dat het product in de hele EU niet als ander huishoudelijk afval mag worden weggegooid. Om 

mogelijke schade aan het milieu of de volksgezondheid door ongecontroleerde afvalverwijdering te voorkomen. 

Recycle op verantwoorde wijze om duurzaam gebruik van materiële hulpbronnen te bevorderen. Als je een 

gebruikt apparaat wilt inleveren, gebruik dan het afgifte- en inzamelsysteem of neem contact op met de 

winkelier waar je het product hebt gekocht. De winkelier kan het product accepteren voor milieuveilige 

recycling. 

Een verklaring van de fabrikant dat het product voldoet aan de vereisten van de toepasselijke EU-richtlijnen. 

 



CZ: PETSTEAM - UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA 

Před pokusem o obsluhu nebo instalaci výrobku si prosím důkladně přečtěte tento návod a 

porozumějte mu. 

Specifikace výrobku:  

- Název: PETSTEAM 

-Velikost výrobku: 1: Přibližně 77x125x60 mm 

-Materiál: Materiál: ABS, silikon, kov 

-Typ: Typ: zařízení pro péči o zvířata a čištění 

-Použitelný objekt: Domácí zvířata 

-Kapacita baterie: 150 mAh 

-Doba nabíjení: Přibližně půl hodiny 

-Nabíjecí napětí: 5V/1A 

-Kapacita zásobníku: 20 ml 

 

Přehled produktu:  

 

1. Výstup pro sprej 

2. Provedení se závitem 

3. Plnicí otvor 

4. Vypínač napájení 

  

Základní bezpečnostní pokyny: 

  

1. Doba nabíjení je přibližně 1 hodina a přístroj lze používat přibližně půl hodiny. 

2. Přístroj se automaticky vypne každých 5 minut; je třeba znovu zapnout vypínač. 

3. Pro zajištění bezpečného a efektivního nabíjení používejte napájecí zdroj 5V/1A. 

 

NÁVODY K RECYKLACI A ODSTRANĚNÍ: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  

Toto označení znamená, že výrobek nesmí být vyhozen jako běžný domácí odpad po celé EU. Abyste předešli 

možným škodám na životním prostředí nebo lidskému zdraví z nekontrolované likvidace odpadu. Recyklujte 

odpovědně k podpoře udržitelného využívání materiálních zdrojů. Chcete-li vrátit použitý zařízení, použijte 

systém odběru a sběru, nebo kontaktujte prodejce, od kterého jste produkt zakoupili. Prodejce může přijmout 

výrobek k ekologicky bezpečnému recyklování. 

Prohlášení výrobce, že výrobek splňuje požadavky příslušných směrnic EU. 

 



PL: PETSTEAM - INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 

Przed przystąpieniem do obsługi lub instalacji produktu należy dokładnie przeczytać i zrozumieć 

niniejszą instrukcję. 

Specyfikacja produktu:  

-Nazwa: PETSTEAM 

-Rozmiar produktu: Około 77x125x60mm 

-Materiał: ABS, silikon, metal 

-Typ: Sprzęt do pielęgnacji i czyszczenia zwierząt 

-Odpowiedni obiekt: Zwierzęta domowe 

-Pojemność baterii: 150 mAh 

-Czas ładowania: około pół godziny 

-Napięcie ładowania: 5V/1A 

-Pojemność zbiornika: 20ml 

 

Przegląd produktów: 

 

1. Wylot sprayu 

2. Konstrukcja gwintowana 

3. Port napełniania 

4. Przełącznik zasilania 

  

Podstawowe instrukcje bezpieczeństwa: 

  

1. Czas ładowania wynosi około 1 godziny, a urządzenie może być używane przez około pół 

godziny. 

2. Urządzenie wyłącza się automatycznie co 5 minut; konieczne będzie ponowne włączenie 

przełącznika. 

3. Aby zapewnić bezpieczne i wydajne ładowanie, należy używać zasilacza 5V/1A. 

 

INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZĄCE RECYKLINGU I UTYLIZACJI: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Ta etykieta oznacza, że produkt nie może być usuwany jako zwykły odpad domowy w całej UE. Aby zapobiec 

potencjalnym szkodom dla środowiska lub zdrowia ludzkiego wynikającym z niekontrolowanego usuwania 

odpadów. Recykling prowadź odpowiedzialnie, aby promować zrównoważone korzystanie z zasobów 

materialnych. Jeśli chcesz zwrócić używane urządzenie, skorzystaj z systemu odbioru i kolekcji lub skontaktuj się 

z detalistą, od którego zakupiłeś produkt. Detalista może przyjąć produkt do ekologicznego recyklingu. 

Oświadczenie producenta, że produkt spełnia wymagania odpowiednich dyrektyw UE. 

 



SK: PETSTEAM - NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE 

Pred pokusom o obsluhu alebo inštaláciu výrobku si dôkladne prečítajte tento návod a porozumejte 

mu. 

Špecifikácie výrobku:  

- Názov: PETSTEAM 

-Veľkosť výrobku: 1: Približne 77x125x60 mm 

-Materiál: Materiál: ABS, silikón, kov 

-Typ: Zariadenie na starostlivosť o zvieratá a čistenie 

-Použiteľný predmet: Domáce zvieratá 

-Kapacita batérie: 150 mAh 

-Čas nabíjania: Približne pol hodiny 

-Nabíjacie napätie: 5V/1A 

-Kapacita zásobníka: 20 ml 

 

Prehľad produktu:  

 

1. Výstup na sprej 

2. Konštrukcia so závitom 

3. Plniaci port 

4. Prepínač napájania 

  

Základné bezpečnostné pokyny: 

  

1. Čas nabíjania je približne 1 hodina a zariadenie sa môže používať približne pol hodiny. 

2. Zariadenie sa každých 5 minút automaticky vypne; vypínač musíte znova zapnúť. 

3. Na zabezpečenie bezpečného a efektívneho nabíjania používajte napájací zdroj 5 V/1 A. 

 

POKYNY NA RECYKLÁCIU A LIKVIDÁCIU: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Toto označenie znamená, že výrobok nemožno likvidovať ako iný domový odpad v celej EÚ. Aby sa zabránilo 

možnému poškodeniu životného prostredia alebo ľudského zdravia v dôsledku nekontrolovanej likvidácie 

odpadu. Recyklujte zodpovedne, aby ste podporili udržateľné využívanie materiálových zdrojov. Ak chcete 

použité zariadenie vrátiť, využite systém odovzdávania a zberu alebo sa obráťte na predajcu, u ktorého ste 

výrobok kúpili. Predajca môže výrobok prijať na ekologicky bezpečnú recykláciu. 

Vyhlásenie výrobcu, že výrobok spĺňa požiadavky platných smerníc EÚ. 

 



HU: PETSTEAM - FELHASZNÁLÓI KÉZIKÖNYV 

Kérjük, alaposan olvassa el és értse meg ezt a kézikönyvet, mielőtt megpróbálná működtetni vagy 

telepíteni a terméket. 

Termékleírások:  

-Név: PETSTEAM 

-Termék mérete: Körülbelül 77x125x60mm 

-Anyag: : ABS, szilikon, fém 

-Típus: : Állatápoló és tisztító felszerelés 

-Alkalmazható tárgy: Háziállatok 

-Akkumulátor kapacitása: 150mAh 

-Töltési idő: Körülbelül fél óra. 

-Töltési feszültség: 5V/1A 

-Tartály kapacitása: 20ml 

 

Product Overview: 

 

1. Spray Outlet 

2. Menetes kialakítás 

3. Töltőnyílás 

4. Tápkapcsoló 

  

Alapvető biztonsági utasítások: 

  

1. A töltési idő körülbelül 1 óra, és a készülék körülbelül fél órán keresztül használható. 

2. A készülék 5 percenként automatikusan kikapcsol; a kapcsolót újra be kell kapcsolni. 

3. A biztonságos és hatékony töltés érdekében kérjük, használjon 5V/1A tápegységet. 

 

UTASÍTÁSOK A SZEMÉTLEADÁS ÉS HULLADÉKKEZELÉSHEZ: 

 

 

 
 

 

  

Ez a címke azt jelenti, hogy a terméket nem szabad háztartási hulladékként eldobni az EU egész területén. Az 

esetleges környezeti vagy emberi egészségre káros hatások megelőzése érdekében. Felelősségteljesen használja 

újra, hogy elősegítse a materialitás fenntartható felhasználását. Ha vissza szeretné adni a használt eszközt, 

használja az eldobási és gyűjtési rendszert, vagy lépjen kapcsolatba azokkal a kiskereskedőkkel, akiktől a 

terméket megvásárolta. A kiskereskedő elfogadhatja a terméket környezetbarát újrahasznosításra. 

A gyártó nyilatkozata arról, hogy a termék megfelel az érvényes EU irányelveknek. 

 



RO: PETSTEAM - MANUAL DE UTILIZARE 

Vă rugăm să citiți cu atenție și să înțelegeți acest manual înainte de a încerca să folosiți sau să instalați 

produsul. 

Specificațiile produsului:  

-Denumire: PETSTEAM 

-Dimensiunea produsului: Aproximativ 77x125x60mm 

-Material: ABS, silicon, metal 

-Tip: Echipament de îngrijire și curățare a animalelor de companie 

-Obiect aplicabil: Animale de companie 

-Capacitatea bateriei: 150mAh 

-Timp de încărcare: Aproximativ o jumătate de oră 

-Tensiunea de încărcare: 5V/1A 

-Capacitate rezervor: 20ml 

 

Prezentare generală a produsului: 

 

1. Priză de pulverizare 

2. Design filetat 

3. Port de umplere 

4. Comutator de alimentare 

  

Instrucțiuni de siguranță de bază: 

  

1. Timpul de încărcare este de aproximativ 1 oră, iar dispozitivul poate fi utilizat timp de 

aproximativ o jumătate de oră. 

2. Dispozitivul se oprește automat la fiecare 5 minute; va trebui să porniți din nou comutatorul. 

3. Pentru a asigura o încărcare sigură și eficientă, vă rugăm să utilizați o sursă de alimentare de 

5V/1A. 

 

INSTRUCȚIUNI PENTRU RECICLARE ȘI ELIMINARE: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Această etichetă înseamnă că produsul nu poate fi eliminat ca și alte deșeuri menajere pe întreg teritoriul UE. 

Pentru a preveni posibilele daune aduse mediului sau sănătății umane în urma eliminării necontrolate a 

deșeurilor. Reciclați în mod responsabil pentru a promova utilizarea durabilă a resurselor materiale. Dacă doriți 

să returnați un dispozitiv uzat, utilizați sistemul de depunere și colectare sau contactați comerciantul de la care 

ați cumpărat produsul. Retailerul poate accepta produsul pentru o reciclare sigură din punct de vedere ecologic. 

O declarație a producătorului care să ateste că produsul respectă cerințele directivelor UE aplicabile. 

 



BG: PETSTEAM - РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ 

Моля, прочетете внимателно и разберете това ръководство, преди да се опитате да работите 

или да инсталирате продукта. 

Спецификации на продукта:  

-Име: PETSTEAM 

-Размер на продукта: Приблизително 77x125x60mm 

-Материал: ABS, силикон, метал 

-Тип: Оборудване за почистване и грижа за домашни любимци 

-Приложим обект: Домашни любимци 

-Капацитет на батерията: 150mAh 

-Време за зареждане: Приблизително половин час 

-Напрежение на зареждане: 5V/1A 

-Капацитет на резервоара: 20ml 

 

Преглед на продукта: 

 

 
1. Изход за пръскане 

2. Дизайн с резба 

3. Отвор за пълнене 

4. Превключвател за захранване 

  

Основни инструкции за безопасност: 

  

1. Времето за зареждане е приблизително 1 час, а устройството може да се използва 

около половин час. 

2. Устройството се изключва автоматично на всеки 5 минути; ще трябва да включите 

превключвателя отново. 

3. За да осигурите безопасно и ефективно зареждане, моля, използвайте захранване 

5V/1A. 

 

УКАЗАНИЯ ЗА РЕЦИКЛИРАНЕ И ИЗХВЪРЛЯНЕ: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Тази етикетка означава, че продуктът не може да се изхвърли като обикновен битов отпад в цялата ЕС. За 

предотвратяване на възможни вреди за околната среда или човешкото здраве от неконтролирано 

изхвърляне на отпадъци. Рециклирайте отговорно, за да се подпомогне устойчивата употреба на 

материални ресурси. Ако искате да върнете употребявано устройство, използвайте системата за 

събиране и събиране или се свържете с търговеца, от когото сте закупили продукта. Търговецът може да 

приеме продукта за екологично безопасно рециклиране. 

Декларация от производителя, че продуктът отговаря на изискванията на съответните директиви на ЕС. 

 



LV: PETSTEAM - LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA 

Lūdzu, rūpīgi izlasiet un izprotiet šo rokasgrāmatu, pirms mēģināt lietot vai uzstādīt izstrādājumu. 

Produkta specifikācijas:  

-Nosaukums: PETSTEAM 

-Produkta izmērs: Aptuveni 77x125x60 mm 

-Materiāls: Materiāls: ABS, silikons, metāls 

-Tips: Mājdzīvnieku kopšanas un tīrīšanas aprīkojums 

-Piemērojamais objekts: Mājdzīvnieki 

-Akumulatora ietilpība: 150mAh 

-Uzlādes laiks: aptuveni pusstunda 

-Uzlādes spriegums: 5V/1A 

-Rezervuāra tilpums: 20ml 

 

Produkta pārskats: 

 

1. Izsmidzināšanas izvads 

2. Vītņota konstrukcija 

3. Uzpildes pieslēgvieta 

4. Barošanas slēdzis 

  

Drošības pamatinstrukcijas: 

  

1. Uzlādes laiks ir aptuveni 1 stunda, un ierīci var lietot aptuveni pusstundu. 

2. Ierīce automātiski izslēdzas ik pēc 5 minūtēm; jums būs vēlreiz jāieslēdz slēdzis. 

3. Lai nodrošinātu drošu un efektīvu uzlādi, izmantojiet 5 V/1 A barošanas avotu. 

 

INSTRUKCIJAS PAR PĀRSTRĀDI UN IZMETIENU: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Šī etiķete nozīmē, ka produkts nedrīkst tikt izmesti kā parasts sadzīves atkritums visā ES. Lai novērstu 

iespējamos kaitējumus vides vai cilvēku veselībai no nekontrolētas atkritumu izgāšanas. Pārstrādājiet atbildīgi, 

lai veicinātu materiālu resursu ilgtspējīgu izmantošanu. Ja vēlaties atgriezt lietoto ierīci, izmantojiet atdevi un 

kolekcijas sistēmu vai sazinieties ar mazumtirgotāju, no kura iegādājāties produktu. Mazumtirgotājs var pieņemt 

produktu ekoloģiski drošai pārstrādei. 

Ražotāja deklarācija, ka produkts atbilst attiecīgajām ES direktīvām. 

 



LT: PETSTEAM - NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS 

Prieš bandydami eksploatuoti ar montuoti gaminį, atidžiai perskaitykite ir supraskite šį vadovą. 

Produkto specifikacijos:  

-Pavadinimas: PETSTEAM 

-Produkto dydis: Apytiksliai 77x125x60 mm 

-Medžiaga: Medžiaga: ABS, silikonas, metalas 

-Tipas: Gyvūnų viliojimo ir valymo įranga 

-Taikytinas objektas: Naminiai gyvūnai 

-Baterijos talpa: 150 mAh 

-Įkrovimo laikas: maždaug pusvalandis 

-Įkrovimo įtampa: 5V/1A 

-Rezervuaro talpa: 20 ml 

 

Produkto apžvalga: 

 

1. Purškimo lizdas 

2. Srieginė konstrukcija 

3. Pripildymo anga 

4. Maitinimo jungiklis 

  

Pagrindinės saugos instrukcijos: 

  

1. Įkrovimo laikas - maždaug 1 valanda, o prietaisą galima naudoti apie pusvalandį. 

2. Prietaisas automatiškai išsijungia kas 5 minutes; reikės vėl įjungti jungiklį. 

3. Norėdami užtikrinti saugų ir veiksmingą įkrovimą, naudokite 5 V/1 A maitinimo šaltinį. 

 

INSTRUKCIJOS DĖL PERDIRBIMO IR IŠMETIMO: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  

Ši žymė reiškia, kad produktas negali būti išmestas kaip įprastos namų ūkio atliekos visoje ES. Norint išvengti 

galimų žalos aplinkai ar žmonių sveikatai dėl nekontroliuojamo atliekų šalinimo. Perdirbkite atsakingai skatinant 

tvarų medžiagų išteklių naudojimą. Norėdami grąžinti naudotą įrenginį, naudokite atidavimo ir rinkimo sistemą 

arba susisiekite su pardavėju, iš kurio įsigijote produktą. Pardavėjas gali priimti produktą aplinkai saugiam 

perdirbimui. 

Gamintojo deklaracija, kad produktas atitinka taikomus ES direktyvų reikalavimus. 

 



EE: PETSTEAM - KASUTUSJUHEND 

Palun lugege seda kasutusjuhendit põhjalikult läbi ja mõistke seda, enne kui proovite toodet kasutada 

või paigaldada. 

Toote spetsifikatsioonid:  

-Nimi: PETSTEAM 

-Toote suurus: Umbes 77x125x60mm 

-materjal: ABS, silikoon, metall 

-Tüüp: : Lemmikloomade hooldus- ja puhastusvahendid 

-Kohaldatav objekt: Lemmikloomad 

-Aku maht: 150mAh 

-Laadimisaeg: Umbes pool tundi. 

-Laadimispinge: 5V/1A 

-Mahuti maht: 20ml 

 

Toote ülevaade: 

 

1. Pihustuspesa 

2. Keermestatud disain 

3. Täiteava 

4. Toitelüliti 

  

Põhilised ohutusjuhised: 

  

1. Laadimisaeg on umbes 1 tund ja seadet saab kasutada umbes pool tundi. 

2. Seade lülitub iga 5 minuti järel automaatselt välja; peate lüliti uuesti sisse lülitama. 

3. Ohutu ja tõhusa laadimise tagamiseks kasutage 5V/1A toiteallikat. 

 

JUHISED RINGLUSSEVÕTU JA KÕRVALDAMISE KOHTA: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

See märgis tähendab, et toodet ei tohi kogu ELis kõrvaldada muude olmejäätmetena. Et vältida võimalikku 

kahju keskkonnale või inimeste tervisele kontrollimatust jäätmete kõrvaldamisest. Taaskasutage 

vastutustundlikult, et edendada materiaalsete ressursside säästvat kasutamist. Kui soovite kasutatud seadme 

tagastada, kasutage äraviimis- ja kogumissüsteemi või võtke ühendust jaemüüjaga, kellelt te toote ostsite. 

Jaemüüja võib toote vastu võtta keskkonnasõbralikuks ringlussevõtuks. 

Tootja deklaratsioon selle kohta, et toode vastab kohaldatavate ELi direktiivide nõuetele. 

 



GR: PETSTEAM - ΕΓΧΕΙΡΊΔΙΟ ΧΡΉΣΗΣ 

Παρακαλούμε διαβάστε διεξοδικά και κατανοήστε το παρόν εγχειρίδιο πριν επιχειρήσετε να 

λειτουργήσετε ή να εγκαταστήσετε το προϊόν. 

Προδιαγραφές προϊόντος:  

-Όνομα: : PETSTEAM 

-Μέγεθος προϊόντος: Μέγεθος προϊόντος: περίπου 77x125x60mm 

-Υλικό: : ABS, σιλικόνη, μέταλλο 

-Τύπος: Τύπος: Εξοπλισμός περιποίησης και καθαρισμού κατοικίδιων ζώων 

-Εφαρμοστέο αντικείμενο: Κατοικίδια ζώα 

-Χωρητικότητα μπαταρίας: 150mAh 

-Χρόνος φόρτισης: Περίπου μισή ώρα 

-Τάση φόρτισης: 5V/1A 

-Χωρητικότητα δοχείου: 20ml 

 

Επισκόπηση του προϊόντος: 

 

 
1. Σπρέι 

2. Σχεδιασμός με σπείρωμα 

3. Θύρα πλήρωσης 

4. Διακόπτης τροφοδοσίας 

  

Βασικές οδηγίες ασφαλείας: 

  

1. Ο χρόνος φόρτισης είναι περίπου 1 ώρα και η συσκευή μπορεί να χρησιμοποιηθεί για 

περίπου μισή ώρα. 

2. Η συσκευή απενεργοποιείται αυτόματα κάθε 5 λεπτά- θα πρέπει να ενεργοποιήσετε ξανά το 

διακόπτη. 

3. Για να διασφαλίσετε την ασφαλή και αποτελεσματική φόρτιση, παρακαλούμε 

χρησιμοποιήστε ένα τροφοδοτικό 5V/1A. 

 

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΑΝΑΚΥΚΛΩΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΗ: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Αυτή η ετικέτα σημαίνει ότι το προϊόν δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτεται ως συνηθισμένα οικιακά απορρίμματα σε 

ολόκληρη την ΕΕ. Για την πρόληψη πιθανών ζημιών στο περιβάλλον ή την ανθρώπινη υγεία από μη 

ελεγχόμενη απόρριψη αποβλήτων. Ανακυκλώστε υπεύθυνα για την προώθηση της βιώσιμης χρήσης των 

υλικών πόρων. Εάν θέλετε να επιστρέψετε ένα χρησιμοποιημένο προϊόν, χρησιμοποιήστε το σύστημα 

παράδοσης και συλλογής ή επικοινωνήστε με τον λιανοπωλητή από τον οποίο αγοράσατε το προϊόν. Ο 

λιανοπωλητής μπορεί να δεχτεί το προϊόν για οικολογική ανακύκλωση. 

Δήλωση του κατασκευαστή ότι το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις των ισχύουσων οδηγιών της ΕΕ. 

 


